BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2023, 5:30 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS '
40 W MAIN ST, NEWARK, OH 43055

AGENDA
PUBLIC HEARING

Applicant: Northstar I'owers

Owner: The Kroger Co

Location: 1155 N 215t St

Project: Conditional Use — Cell Tower/Fence

Reference: 50.4/88.2

Applicant, Bryan Lewis

Owner; EM Millcreek Partners
Location: 701-705 Woods Edge LN
Project: Two Unit Condo
Reference: 28.8

Applicant. Josepn wientzer

Owner: Joseph Mentzer
Location: 1075 Hollar LN

Project: Parking Lot

Reference: 125.3.2

Applicant, Donald Slee & Andrew Slee
Owner: Donald & Janet Slee
Location: 1432 Misty Glen Dr

Project: Home Occupation (Business)
Reference: 16.4

THE NEXT SCHEDULED BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING WILL BE HELD ON
THURSDAY, JANUARY 25, 2024, 5:30 P.M. THE DEADLINE FOR AGENDA ITEM
SUBMITTAL IS JANUARY 2, 2024, 4:30PM.



Zoning Application #

BZA Appeal #

c¢/o Engineering Department

40 West Main Street| Newark, Ohio 43055 | Tel 740.670.7727 | Fax 740.349.5911 | wwiv.newarkohio.net

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

Rev 2/10

Name: The Kroger Co, an Ohio Corporation

Telephone: 425"345—8864

Address: 1014 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202

Name: Northstar Towers

E-mail: tung@terabonne.net

Telephone: 916-801-3155

Address: 815 Superior Ave. E, Cleveland, OH 44114

Name: Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

E-mail: jesse.styles@nstartowers.com

Telephone:

Address: 7575 Commerce Ct, Lewis Center, OH 43035

E-mail:

Address of Parcel: (Number & Street, City, State, Zip)
1155 N. 21st Street, Newark, OH 43055

Auditor’s Parcel #: 054-269904-04.000

On the ONorth OSouth [East @West side of the street, between

the following intersections:

If filling out electronically, click box to display dropdown

N.21stSt. and Baker Blvd.
Subdivision Name: Lot Number:
Lot 8 Hummerick House
Zoning Classification: Proposed Use:

GB - General Business District

If filling out electronically, click box to display dropdown

(Specify Use): Transmission Communications Tower

Notes: (Optional)

Transmission Tower requires Conditional Use approval per 50.4.2 of the Zoning Code.

The Application is a request to permit the following:
Erection Alteration O Maintenance []

AND RECEPTION OF WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS. THIS

Appeal

Conversion O
In accordance with the plans filed herewith, describe the building or use:

FACILITY WILL CONSIST OF A MONOPOLE TOWER AND A PROPOSED 11'x18'
CONCRETE PAD WHICH WILL CONTAIN EQUIPMENT FOR THE TRANSMISSION

WILL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THREE ADDTIIONAL LESSES.

Conditional Use &

TOWER AND SPACE
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Zoning Application # DBLA Appeal #

Appeal Continued

This project is not permitted by the Zoning Code for the following reason(s):
Fence requires Board Approval for height to 7' in GB district. Barbed
Wire on Fencing requires Board Approval.

Please outline the circumstances, which you feel would warrant a variance to the requirements of the
Zoning Code:
Safety is the primary reason the industry standard is 7' fence height with one foot of barbed wire above.
The fence at this height is the deterrent against trespassing and therefore keeps the site and its equipment
secure.

Has there been any previous application or appeal on these premises? ®Yes [1No When? January 2023

This application is a request for modification of the requirements of the following Article(s)/Section(s) of
the Zoning Code: (List)

88.2.2 and 88.2.4

Required Documents

(Must be signed and returned fo the Enginecring Department.)

ODA.  Original Application

OB. List of owner names, street addresses and tax mailing addresses for all properties lying within 200 feet radius of
the entire property in question. Number the parcel list. This will correspond with the Tax Map in C below.

OC. Tax Map from the County Engineer indicating boundaries of this property in question and properties described in
B above. Number each parcel on the map to match its corresponding name, location and mailing address in
list B above.

OD.  Site Plan showing location of existing and proposed structures, property lines, setbacks and dimensions.

OE. Elevation drawings of the front, side and rear of the proposed building or structure. Identify all major exterior
finish materials on the elevation drawing.

OF.  Application Fee of $50.00 Cash or Check made payable to the City of Newark

(OG. Application Fee of $25.00 for Off-Premise Variable Message Sign

OH. Additional documentation at the discretion of the applicant for support of the Appeal

Upon receipt of this application and the required documents listed above, you will be notified of the date and time of the

hearing at which time you or a representative must appear.
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Zoning Application # boa Appeal #

sonally
is the
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that the statement of facts contained herein above is true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

CASIE M. GALCZYNSK]I
Notary Public - Notary Seal -
< STATE OF MISSOURI
Franklin County
My Commission Expires: Aprit 24, 202!
Commrasion # 13475266

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

, . . Date:
Status: Date: Zoning Reviewer: Date Notified: Revd. Ds
Paid Dat
(1 Incomplete | Check C
..' Check #
orward to BZA i Amount
0 Hold Reason:
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City of Newark Engineering and Zoning

N EWAR K 40 W Main St Newark, OH 43055

740-670-7729 www.newarkohio.net
OHIO = USA

Notice of Board of Zoning Appeals Decision

December 28, 2023

Northstar Towers

815 Superior Ave E

Cleveland OH, 44114

Application Number: BZA-23-035
Dear Property Owner,

At a Public Hearing held on Thursday, December 28, 2023 the Board of Zoning Appeals of the City of
Newark considered your Application of Appeal proposing for the following project:

Address of Project: 1155 N 218 St
Current Zoning: GB
Project Description: Cell Tower w/perimeter fence

Ordinance/Article/Section:

08-16 50 50.4
Requirement: In the General Business District GB), transmission towers must be conditionally
approved by the Board.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect a transmission tower, with an accompanying concrete
pad, 7 ft. tall fence and equipment.

Conclusion:  The proposal requires board approval.

08-16 88 88.2

Requirement: In the General Business District GB), the use of barbwire in fencing must be
conditionally approved by the Board. In the same district fences are restricted to 6 ft. in
height.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect a 7 ft. tall fence with one foot of barbwire above.

Conclusion:  The proposal requires board approval.

On the basis of evidence presented at the Public Hearing, and pursuant to Article 150 of Ordinance 08-33,
otherwise known as the Zoning Code, the Board of Zoning Appeals granted your Appeal Application



The Board finds, beyond reasonable doubt that all the following facts and conditions exist:

[OUnusual Circumstances:
UPreservation of Property Rights:
OAbsence of Detriment:

On the basis of evidence presented at the Public Hearing, and pursuant to Article 150 of Ordinance 08-33,
otherwise known as the Zoning Code, the Board of Zoning Appeals denied your Appeal Application due
to the following reasous.

The following conditions were not met:

CUnusual Circumstances:
OPreservation of Property Rights:
LJAbsence of Detriment:

LOther:

As requested by the applicant, this request has been tabled.
The Zoning Inspector will, will not issue a permit to you subject to the above conditions
You are hereby advised that if you are aggrieved by the decision of the Board, you may present to the Court

of Common Pleas of Licking County a petition duly verified, setting forth that such decision is illegal, in
whole or in part, specifying the grounds of the illegality.

STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION
STATE OF OHIO, LICKING COUNTY, SS:

I, Steve Layman, Chairman of the Board of Zoning Appeals of the City of Newark, Ohio, within and for
said City, and in whose custody the files, Journals and Records of said Board are required by the Ordinances
and Resolutions of the City of Newark, Ohio, to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy
of the original entry evidencing the Board’s decision in the premises and remaining on file and of record in
this office. Said decision of the Board of Zoning Appeals is currently in full force and effect.

WITNESS my signature, this 28th day
of December 2023,

Chairman, Board of Zoning Appeals

Secretary, Board of Zoning Appeals
Ce:
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FLOTIED. 6/5/2023 12,2544 F M

'R ANTENNA DETANS dng 6/5/2021 12-26 01 FM Saatt Ho day

(" TOWER NOTES: (vt er )
BURGESS & NIPLE

+100” IGHTNING ARRESTOR 1. THE PROPOSED ANTENNA MOUNTS, AND ANTENNAS TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. Engincors Il Arenects B Plannets

OVERALL TOWER HEIGHT
+170-0" AGL 2. THE PROPOSED ANTENNA MOUNTS SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN THE N 130 RUSH ALLEY
VERIZON WIRELESS STATEMENT OF WORK, SECTION 6.5.2. Pyl
TOP OF MONOPCLE TOWER, 3. THE HYBRID CABLES, OVP'S, & RRH'S SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE GUIDELINES ISTED IN COLUMBUS, GH 43215
T Teto AGL THE VERIZON WIRELESS STATEMENT OF WORK, SECTIONS 65.3 - 6.5.6, 14.455.2050

£160-0" AGL

THE TOWER ELEVATION SHOWN (5 FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
S. SEE STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS FOR FINAL HYBRID CABLE / COAX ROUTING. A =

6. CONTRACTOR TO REQUEST RF WORK ORDER AND CONFIRM ALL ORIENTATION, AZIMUTH
AND DOWNTILT SITE SPECIFIC DESIGNS PRIDR TO TOWER CREW ARRIVAL ON SITE. <

PROPOSED ANTENNAS CENTERLINE FaEPARCD (ON
550" AGL

ED ANTENNAS CENTERUNE
GL

2167131366

PROPOSED ANTENNA
{COMMSCOPE {MODEL: NNH4S5-658-R38TB))
(TYPx3, 1 PER SECTOR)

PROPOSED ANTENNA
(SAMSUNG (MODEL: VZ-MT6407-77A})
(TYP 3, 1 PER SECTOR)

14-1/2" STANDOFF ANTENNA
MOUNT ASSEMBLY (TYP x3)
(SITEPRO - MODEL: UWS6-NP}

14-1/2" STANDOFF ANTENNA
MOUNT ASSEMBLY (TYP x3)
(SITEPRO - MODEL: UWS6-NP)

NOTE:

ANTENNA MOUNTS, ORIENTATION AND
TOWER PROFILE ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY.
ANTENNA SUPPORT PER STAUCTURE
MANUFACTURER AND STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS.

REQUEST RF WORK OROER AND CONFIRM ALL ORIENTATION, AZIMUTH AND
—1 DOWNTILT SITE SPECIFIC DESIGNS PRIOR TO TOWER CREW ARRIVAL ON SITE

FULL SCALE PRINT IS

ON 24" x 36" MEDIA

REQUEST RF WORK ORDER AND CONFIRM ALL ORIENTATION, AZIMUTH AND
DOWNTILT SITE SPECIFIC DESIGNS PRIOR TO TOWER CREW ARRIVAL ON SITE

PROPOSED ANTENNA MOUNT AND ORIENTATION (ELEV = 145') PROPOSED ANTENNA MOUNT AND ORIENTATION ELEV = 135) CONSTRUCTION
NOT TO 5CALE NOTTO SCALE DRAWINGS
/— ilfAD/E-g" MONOPOLE REV| DATE DESCRIPTION
ANTENNA iS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
M210 PIVOT BOLT (LOOSEN ONLY)
— SEE DETAILA
CRITICAL: FOR INTTIAL
INSTALLATION TO PIPE,
DOWNTILT BRACKETS
RDILST ANTERNAANGLE TOP/MIDDLE MOUNT st e coniicuineo
PIPE SUPPORT V-FRAME :’FOUS:RDCNGLLAPSED)
CROSS PLATE KIT

ANTENNA IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

2-3/8"@ PIPE MOUNT FOR OVP, SITE INFORMATION

MOUNTED TO V-FRAME UM TORQUE

OVP DISTRIBUTION BOX @/ NEWARK
43 FTLBS 1155 N 215T STREET
OVP LAYOUT NEwARe, o 42058
— Ty T T M10 PIVOT BOLT BOTTOM MOUNT
NOTTOSCALE OO {LOOSEN ONLY) AL — UCXING COUNTY

ANTENNA MOUNT INSTALLATION

10 Dra nirg\C-A\E3,

PRSI

M10 PIVOT BOLT {LOOSEN ONLY} NOTTO SCALE SITE NUMBER:
ANTENNA T]LTADJUSTMENT OH-225
NOTTO SCALE ltem# o u/m
MB ADSUSTER BOLT 1.LOOSEN PIVOT BOLTS. (DO NOT REMOVE} 1__[PIPECLAMP BRA EA ARE NUMBER: PRE1187
PROPOSED M8 PIVOT BOLT CENTER PEAIMETER LOCATION 2 BRACKET, PIPE CLAMP INTERFACE 2 EA
ICE BRIDGE LOCATION (LODSEN ONLY] (REMOVE TO ADIUSTTILT) 2.REMOVE ADIUSTER BOLTS. T INOTCHED BRACKST " A oEsuEDr; oo
DETAIL A 3.ADIUST ANTENNA ANGLE. {USE INCLINOMETER} ) 1 EA oATE: 057052023
4.REINSTALL ADJUSTER BOLTS. H 4 EA p——
3 a EA
S.RETIGHTEN AL BOLTS. 5 = A TOWER ELEVATION
Trra0E Ll 6.D0 NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS ABOVE MAXIMUM TORQUE. 5 3 A & ANTENNA
6 EA
2 P DETAILS
TOWER ELEVATION
NOTTO SCALE 4 EA SHEET NUMBER.
13 |M12LOCK WASHER 4 EA
14| M2 CARRIAGE BOLT 4 EA C‘4
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PAD-SLABDETALS dmg §/30/2023 339,63 ScottHa' day

PAPRGTIET\N e mark\Lon' g Dra aings\C-NC-_EQU

— . ™ ~
| //,/ Z ™~ ~
— ~
T ~
7 pY Z v — 2 - e ~
- T : Z I 5 7 - 3] Pl 3., - - ~
4 < . 4 * < a s . 4 . — = e N
B A a ., . . ol - af. aly ol sy A L — Y <7 N
a a a -, 4 . oty
== f 2 - § o] « T 7 :; e — I~ 4 \
: 2« 4,1, L e |- « s 4 |a by Joz . . N\ 4 A
M « ) ‘ 4 I o 4 o v & \ / < ICE BRIDGE POST \
4 g < - g / 4 BASE PLATE OUTLINE
] PR P 7 N R RO " - iE = \ T \
. . 4, . . la « e |a R : 4! \
. 4 D A | 4 e 1 e /
- 4 - . ¢ “ — a2 < -~ / / . \
a 4 ” o
e i 7 - e | L <, 1 I . THE FVE I TN .g . / i + | < \
Be s o« . . bt ) . X . v SuLs ] < | | |
d “ a . « o Y La L . e - [
o w —= g 9/16" @ HOLE LOCATION FOR o
1 2 PSR PR P E r . = a e | w N ANCHOR BOLTS {TYP x4) !
5 o ° ag a ) a7 av | |
£ M e - 4° r 4 “. . 4 \ < B <
I T " = T = - — P |
g o . a4 B 4 a” < e a4, e ! A 2] e a s | h AN v . 4 a) —t 2 /
g “ la . a 2 < P a B a . . z
= . - Z B 7 P K ] la= o 5 AN \ 3 /
5 < 4 .. . - o 4, a B ¥ . AN e
= - o . S, o .a . “ s 4 D 4 e N \ 1'1/2,,_] /
4 hd 4 v - o N - —= . ~ N /
4 " : . F P R K < " N
" L av A 4y ! . . < 4 = 3 o le L Y /
N « - .4 ° o * - . Ta | 4. a /
4——3 = = g N /
2y . < P 4
4 <4 a9, . . {a 7 “ 4 T e s AN #6 REBAR @ 1 1 s
L la a L « .. a - a b AN 4 . . v/
e . PO R - - N A
g A < < . - a _-l= \ s
- a o . . {a o <« . A a |y a . 4 i . ) N P e
. A - . 4 - L
4 * - 2 ‘ . ba |7 © “ i ) 1 ~— A -
A 2 4 4 4 L] A S —
’ al <4, [« r a B a - .
) @ .
L . ; X 4% . PRI Lo . 4 4 b T PROPOSED
— . & a W p R 1 e |a B sm.mpzcav\\:
P a
4 il 4 < .= I 4 M i CECIE S = F
o . N | — | _—PROPOSED 10"
\4,000 PSI CONCRETE = 2 —L 2 J 6 REBAR @ 12" o_c,J PROPOSED HANGER Ll RJ _‘/cmv STRUT
w/6* DROP ™t
180" (CONCRETE PAD) ™1~ PROPOSED HYBRID CABLE
PROPOSED CABLE
TRAPEZE ON ICE BRIDGE
EQUIPMENT PAD SLAB PLAN
NOTTO SCALE PROPOSED GROUND BAR w/ANTI-THEFT /]
HARDWARE & (2) #2 GROUNDS TO GROUND RING
0" TOP OF SLAB WITH 3/4"
10 ,000 PSI CONCRETE "
MNT] 6t CEAR / 4000 PSI CON JeREoAR @ 12 ’1 / CHAMFER AROUND EDGE
— FINISHED
- 4. x .
el a 5
PROPOSED GROUND LEADS |
FROM BUS BAR (TYp} |
X
SN ; : T :
\?\\/g\///\\// Z PP % 77 7
RIRUIRGIARIA L KR \ o SN PROPOSED ICE
AN SIS R A I T T IS ~J
R R IR R R R R R R R R R RN BRIDGE FOST
KL KRR KK KKK AR NAANS
M AAA A A AN AL AR A A .
SECTION 'A-A' 12" MIN OF ARSHTO 4,000 PS! CONCRETE
FOUNDATION NOTES: NOT 10 SCALE #57 AGGREGATE
1. REFERTO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ORIENTATION OF SLAB.
2. SLABI5 DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS:
~ {1) GENERATOR: 3,075 LBS
(2) CABINETS: 2,000 LBS EACH
= FLODR LIVE LOAD 40 PSF
3. EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE SET LINTIL SLAB HAS BEEN CURED FOR 72 HOURS MINIMUM.
4. ALLCONCRETE SHALL HAVE 28 DAY STRENGTH OF 4000 PS) MINIMUM, WITH A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 3" AND SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED. OHIO
5. REINFORCNG STEEL TO HAVE INTERMEDIATE GRADE DEFORMED BARS OF NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM AG15, GRADE 60. . .
6. SLABSHALL BE INSTALLED PER VERIZON WIRELESS STATEMENT OF WORK SECTION 7.1. U t| I | t| es P rotec t| on
7. CONTRACTOR MUST GROUNO THE SLAB PER VERIZON WIRELESS NSTDA5 STANDARDS.
a.

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SLAB IS POURED TO MEET FLATNESS LEVEL TOLERANCES AS INDICATED
5. SLAB TOLERANCE IS+ 1/4".
10. THIS SLAB 15 DESIGNED FOR 1500 PSF ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACTTY.
11. SLAB BEARING MATERIAL SHALL BE TESTED & VERIFIED BY A LICENSED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER,

IN ACI 4.5.6 AND ACI 45.7.

12. UFER GROUNDING S REQUIRED FOR ALL CORNERS OF THE SLAB USING #2 SOLID BARE TINNED COPPER GROUND WIRE, MECHANICAL GROUND WITH (2) DIRECT BURY GROUND CLAMPS
(NS! GROUND CLAMP HD1" CR EQUIVALENT) TO REBAR AND CADWELD TO EQUIPMENT PAD GROUND RING, SEE 'CONCRETE-ENCASED ELECTRODE DETAIL' ON SHEETG-2,

SERVICE

Call Before You Dig
1-800-362-2764
AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TC EXCAVATING

ICE BRIDGE POST DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

BURGESS & NIPLE

Engincers B Architects B Planners
330 RUSH ALLEY,
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS, OH 43215
614-458-2050

enEpARED fox

216-713-1368

013 SUFERIUR AYE, SUIIE 1012
CLEVELAND, OH 44114

FULL SCALE PRINT IS
ON 24" x 36" MEDIA

CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS

Rev| DATE DESCRIPTION

SITE INFORMATION:
NEWARK

1155 K 215 STREET
WEWARE, O 43055

UICKING COUNTY

SITE NUMBER:

OH-225

ALE NUMBER: PRE1187

DESIGNED BY. asH
DRAWNBY:

DATE: 06/05/2023

SHEET TITLE:

EQUIPMENT
FOUNDATION

SHEET NUMBER:

—
2/




—_—

aznav.

BURGESS & NIPLE

Engineers W Architecls M Plannern
PROPOSED 12'%30" 330 RUSH ALLEY,

LEAS|
SUI of
PROPOSED H I O COLUMBUS, OH 43215

GPS ANTENNA Utilities Protection

FLOTIED: £/5/2023 12 45,55 FA1

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY 12 GAUGE STEEL
GRIP STRUT ICE BRIDGE (SEE NOTE #1) Call Before You Dig

i

dng 5/30/2023 238 CO 61 Scott Ho' day

S\C-s_£qU P

i
! it 1-800-362-2764
v PROPOSED LED AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATING ¥
H
[ ’J/— PROPOSED 11'x18' {1985F) 6 UGHT (TYP) e
: CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD g2
| |
£ g
LT
! ! PROPOSED 6" PROPOSED ICE BRIDGE §o+
i i HANGER w/HYBRID L—""" posT (1vP) sEE NOTE #1 H3Y
igg
: e & PROPOSED LOAD iz
B 4]
| O PROPOSED k=" CENTER (ILC) 2004, 240VAC 20
! S FUTURE ICE BRIDGE POWER/BATIERY o o
i |+ ot v CABINET °
4
% [~~—proposeD
' FUTURE HEAVY DUTY 12 2
H |+ 6auce sTeEL Gaip g GENERATOR INTERFACE
3. RIDGE (TVP]
! STRUTICE BRIDGE (7YP) FUTURE ’"‘”“< [™~— PROPOSED 1-5/8" UNI-STRUT
! W/ENDS CAPPED (TYP) SEE NOTE 41
A | PROPOSED GFI
9 | EQUIPMENT || CUTLET ANO LIGHT g
= gowen <y swincfseiow) CENCRETE FQLIPMENT PAD Norts:
CABINET :
P '
2 : PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY 12 g . 1. PROPOSED ICE BRIDGE ASSEMOLY TO BE COMMSCOPE
= | GAUGE STEEL GRIP STRUT QO PO O PART NUMBER: MTC4015120HC (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
g ICE BRIDGE {SEE NOTE 1} {
NENE PSRN ) VR
PROPOSED L FULL SCALE PRINT IS
POWER/BATTERY || | EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT ELEVATION 1 ON 34% x 36" MEDIA
CABINET ] NOTTO SCALE
B CONSTRUCTION
N | DRAWINGS
T |
REV| DATE DESCAIPTION
L. :
PROPCSED |
EQUIPMENT | *-
CABINET [ PROPOSED F—1
., GP5 ANTENNA FUTURE HEAVY DUTY 12 GAUGE
] PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY 12 GAUGE STEEL STEEL GRIP STRUT ICE BRIDGE
: GRIP STRUT ICE BRIDGE [SEE NOTE #1) PROPOSED LED
- = UGHT (TYP) = =
PROPOSED HYBR =
| o o ﬁ; i i i
1 ! PROPOSED LED ROUTEDON® ““"GE“_\ —3 i i ks
© I PROPOSED GPS —" | \L LIGHT (1VP} T I St
ANTENNA MOUNTED I FUTURE LOCATION OF PROPOSED ICE BRIDGE N PROPOSED FUTURE ICE
; TO ICE BRIDGE POST POST (TVP) SEF NOTE PROPOSED BRIDGE POST
: — ! CHARLES CUBE OR xve) " oY PDWER/SATTERY | L PROPOSED GFI OUTLET
| | ToweRuGHTING KIT FUTURE LOCATION OF CHARLES e CABINET AND LIGHT SWITCH
) FUTURE RRH ! PROPOSED INTEGRATED LOAD CUBE OR TOWER LIGHTING KIT L—FUTURE EQUIPMENT
| T CENTER ({LC) 2004, 240VAC & POWER CABINET
) PROPOSED GENERATOR ;
|| F— PROPOSED INTEGRATED INTERFACE . . R R SITE INFORMATION:
PROPOSED HEAVY OUTY 12 8 . erohes
| LOAD CENTER {ILC)
) GAUGE STEEL GRIP STRUT 2008, 24OVAC NEWARK
' ICE SRIDGE {SEE NDTE #1) ’ " "
! ——PROPOSED GENERATOR 1155 N 2157 STREET
' INTERFACE a 3l T NEWARK, OH 43055
|
P E
i I =
| | : 4 T
|
1 P - .
| | k4 o = i . . OR-225
PROPOSED 1-5/8" UNI-STRUT 4 : . N :
i W/ENDS CAPPED {TYP) SEE NOTE #1 Ty XXX XXX KKT OXXXXXT A NUMBER PRetie?
¥ FUTURE RRH — OESIGNED B. osn
h | | [T TV X T PN RS n ] DRAWN BY: GSH
\— - — — L. DATE: 06/05/2023
PROPOSED 1-5/8" UNI-STRUT e / SHEETTITLE
W/ENDS CAPPED (TYP) SEE NOTE #1 PROPOSED 11'x18' {1985F) CONCRETE

EQUIPMENT PAD
EQUIPMENT PAD
LAYOUT
EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT ELEVATION 2

NOT T0 SCALE

SHEET NUMBER

EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT IN LEASE AREA

NOT TO SCALE -




FLOTTED. /5/2023 12.47.01 F

dwg 5/30/2023 33358 P Scatt Ko dap

i EACHCS,

2

PAFRBILBTINEA

PROPOSED 11'x18" (1985F)
CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD

s B
A .

(s
o

- L5 FUTURE GF1 OUTLET AND LIGHT
R L/swrrcH {BELOW)
R X

. FUTURE HEAVY DUTY 12
GAUGE STEEL GRIP
STRUT ICE BRIDGE

FUTURE
EQUIPMENT [

E'O’:;n’ér“ . PROPOSED GFI OUTLET AND
[ X /ucm SWITCH (BELOW)

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY

12 GAUGE STEEL GRIP

POWER/BATTERY

™\ STRUT ICE BRIDGE

| —3"scraopvc-pe
CONDUIT TO FIBER AREA
ON UTILITY H-FRAME

PROPOSED

CABINET

PROPOSED LED
LIGHT (TYP)

PROPOSED {CE BRIDGE
POST (SEE NOTE #1)

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY 12
GAUGE STEEL GRIP STRUT
1CE BRIDGE [SEE NOTE #1)

PROPOSED "
O oRe. ~
Utilities Protection
PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY 12 GAUGE S ERV' C E
ul STEEL GRIP STRUT ICE (SEE NOTE #1) — T = . o
Call Before You Dig
2
B PROPOSED LED 1-800-362-2764
LIGHT (TYP) AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATING
PROPOSED ICE BRIDGE
/POST {TYP) SEE NOTE #1
nldn PROPOSED EQUIPMENT
T ||/_ CABINET
o o o NOTES:

PROPOSED POWER /
j/ CATTERY CABINET 1. PROPOSED ICE BRIDGE ASSEMBLY TO BE COMMSCOPE
PART NUMBER: MTC4015120HC (OR APPROVED EQUAL)

2. CONOUIT LOCATIONS MAY BE EXAGGERATED FOR CLARITY

100"

FUTURE EQUIPMENT &
l—"""" rowes caminer

PROPOSED 11'x18' {1985F)
CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD

EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT ELEVATION 3
NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY 12 GAUGE STEEL

|—— 3" SCR40 PVC PROPOSED
CONDUIT FOR POWER GPS ANTENNA GRIP STRUT ICE BRIDGE (SEE NOTE 1)
= TO POWER BAY FUTURE KEAVY DUTY 12 GAUGE
{k STEEL GRIP STRUT ICE BRIDGE SROPOSED HYBRID
| Y A ————— "
T [~ ———1" conpum FoR o ’Rolﬁgfrfr\jn’;vf: ROUTED ON 6" HANGER
T | ALARMS M
PROPOSED [~ (3} 3" coNDUIT FUTURE ICE ﬁj
x FOR POWER BRIDGEPOST  \ fi-t v s ' A ,
e [ 7730 - T
CABINET = 1t 4 1
| L —3"scH4oPVC \ 4
CONDUIT FOR FIBER
3 PROPOSED |CE BRIDGE
TO CHARLES CUBE PROPOSED GFl QUTLET L~ OST (TYP) SEE NOTE #1
: AND LIGHT SWITCH FUTURE LOCATION OF
1" CONDUIT CHARLES CUBE OR
FOR QUTLET & TOWER LIGHTING KIT
UGHTING
|1 conoury - u PROPOSED GENERATOR
/ - FOR ALARMS i n INTERFACE
|— PROPOSED INTEGRATED LOAD D D
| center e 2008, 200vac
FUTURE D PROPOSED PROPOSED =1
o’ EQUIPMENT BATTERY/ POWER EQUIPMENT
& POWER CABINET CABINET =} PROPOSED
i, - 3" SCH 40 PVC POWER CONDUIT CABINET /_'L'Sfﬂ?:,%
e TO SEAVICE METER/DISCONNECT 1L0) 200,
ON THE UTILITY H-FRAME . A [
3" SCH 40 PVC POWER .,
CONDUIT TO CHARLES CUBE PROPOSED 1.5/8
ON COMPOUND H-FRAME . S = UNI-STRUT
FUTURE w/ENDS CAPPED
PROPOSED 1-5/8" PROPOSED GENERATOR - v - — 3 RRH (ve)
UNI-STRUT W/ ENDS INTERFACE " e d . v L

CAPPED {TYP)

PROPOSED 11'x18" {19BSF)
CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD

EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT ELEVATION 4

NOT TO SCALE

—— 2\
ana oy
BURGESS & NIPLE
Engineers W Architects B Planners
330 RUSH ALLEY,
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS, OH 4315
614-456-2050

PREoARCD for

CLEVELAID, OH 44114
2167131365

3
)
1
H
H
>

FULL SCALE PRINT IS
ON 24" x 36" MEDIA

CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS

Rev| DATE DESCRIPTION

EQUIPMENT PAD LAYOUT w/CONDUIT

NOT TO SCALE

SITE INFORMATION:
NEWARK

1155 N 21T STREET
NEWARK, OH 41055

LICKING COUNTY

SITE NUMBER:

OH-225

ARE NUMBER: PRE1187

DESIGNED BY: GSH
DRAWN BY:
DATE: 06/05/2023

SHEET TITLE

EQUIPMENT PAD
LAYOUT

SHEET NUMGER.

C-7
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DETAILS ON SHEET G-3

FINISHED GRADE

r

NOTE:
SEE ADDITIONAL
FENCE GROUNDING 3 STRANDS ALUMINUM
COATED STEEL BARBED WIRE

100" 0.C. MAX

TOP RAIL JOINT

2! as

SOTOCMIN ]

,

PROPOSED 14" WIDE

ROLLING GATE VERTICAL BRACING ON

CORNER & GATE POST

= _n

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE

FLEXIBLE BONDING JUMPER
(TYP) "ERICO, INC.” MODEL

HFJ2624 WELD METAL #90

PH. #1-800-248-5383

[~—=2-1/2" SCH 40
(MIN) LINE POST

\—TOP RAIL{TYP}

4" SCH 40 (MIN)
GATE POST =

70"

STRETCHER BAR (TYP)

3/8" DA
7 GA GALY TRUSS ROD

TENSION WIRE

REQ'D AT CORNERS AND WHERE

/- SITE FINISH GRADE

1-1/4" 5CH 40 BRACE i
1-5/8” SCK40 (MIN)
FENCE IS 3 SPANS OR LESS GATE FRAME

9 GA 2" X 2 FENCE FABRIC

2500 PSI CONCRETE

37 SCH 40 {MIN)
CORNER POST

SPECIFICATIONS FOR FENCING AND GATES (WHERE REQUIRED)

SEE TYPICAL FENCE
GROUNDING
ELEVATION
9GAZ X 2" 1-5/8" SCH 40 (MIN} 3'SCH 40
FENCE FASRIC / GATE BRACING {MIN)
&= i CORNER
LS pOST

[T~1-5/8" 5CH a0 (MIN}
GATE BRACING

WELDED
= CORNERS
5l
|
5 4" SCK 40 {MIN)
21/2"SCK 40 GATE POST
(MIN) LINE POST L=
12/'p
G
psT

£150" WIDE OPENING FOR ROLLING GATE

FiNISHED GRADE

1" MAX

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR T0 PROVIDE BLACK
VINYL COATING FOR ALL POST,
FENCING, AND ALL OTHER FENCE

TYPICAL FENCE ELEVATION
NOTTO SCALE

PART 2 PRODUCTS

PART 1 GENERAL

1.01 WORK INCLUDED

A. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL CHAIN LINK FENCING, ASSOCIATED GATES [WHERE
REQUIRED), AND APPURTENANCES REQUIRED TO (NHIBIT UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS
TO THE SITE AREA AS SHOWN ON SHEET C-1

1.02 VARIATIONS

A. REFERTO THE SITE PLANS TO DETERMINE THE FULL SCOPE OF WORK. UNDER THIS
SPECIFICATION THE VARIATIONS MAY (NCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT UMITED TO:

1. SITE GATE LOCATION (WHERE REQUIRED).

2. STYLE OF TOWER.

1.03 REFERENCES

A. ASTM AS3 GRADE B BLACK AND ZINC COATED STEEL PIPE

B. ASTM AS85 ALUMINUM CCATED STEEL BARBED WIRE (IF REQUIRED)

C. ASTM A392 ZINC COATED STEEL CHAIN LINK FABRIC

D. ASTM A780 REPAIR OF HOT DIP GALVANIZED CCATINGS

E. AMERICAN WDOD PRESERVER'S ASSOCIATIDN STANDARD C-2, LUMBER, TIMBER,
AND TIES, PRESERVATION TREATMENT BY PRESSURE PROCESS.

1.04 QUALTY ASSURANCE

A, ALL STEEL MATERIALS UTILIZED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS SPECIFICATION SHALL
BE HDT DIP GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL, THE WEIGHT OF ZINC COATING ON
THE FENCE FABAIC SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.2 OUNCES PER SQUARE FOOT OF
MATERIAL COVERED.

B. ALLWOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

C. THE REPAIR OF GALVANIZED PRODUCTS SHALL BE BY THE APPLICATION DF ZINC
RICH PAINT.

D. ALL MATERIALS USED ARE TO BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1.05 SEQUENCING

A. THE SITE AREA MAY HAVE FINISH GRAVEL AND PLASTIC IN PLACE BEFORE FENCING
TAKES PLACE. IN THIS CASE, SITE FINISH GRAVEL SHOULD BE RAKED BACK AWAY
FROM EACH POST AREA BEFORE HOLES ARE DUG. THE SPOIL FROM THE HOLES
SHALL NOT BE MIXED WITH SITE GRAVEL. SPOIL MATERIAL IS TO 8 REMOVED
FROM THE SITE AREA AND DISPOSED OF,

B. THE SITE FENCE COANER POSTS SHALL BE SET SQUARE iN RELATION TO EACH
QTHER, PLUS OR MINUS 1 INCH PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

201 MATERIAL

A. ALLFABRIC, WIRE, RAILS, POSTS, HARDWARE, AND OTHER MATERIALS SHALL BE
KOT DIP GALVANIZED,

8. FABRIC HEIGHT SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING. FABRIC SHALL BE 2-INCH
CHAIN LINK MESH OF 9 GAUGE WIRE WITH TWISTED TDP SELVAGE AND KNUCKLED
BOTTOM SELVAGE. FABRIC SHALL BE ONE PIECE.

C. BARBED WIRE SHALL BE DOUBLE STRAND TWISTED ALUMINUM COATED STEEL
WIRE WITH FOUR POINT ROUND BARBS SPACED ON 5 INCH CENTERS {IF
REQUIRED).

D. ALL POSTS SHALL BE SCHEDULE 4D PIPE AND OF THE FOLLOWING NOMINAL PIPE
SIZES (NPS DESIGNATOR PER ASTM A 53): LINE POST = 2-1/2 INCHES, CORNER POST
= 3 INCHES, GATE POST » 4 INCHES (WHERE REQUIRED).

E. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, SITE GATE POSTS SHALL BE EXTENDED 12 INCHES,
INCLUDING CAP, TO PROVIDE FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF BARBED WIRE (IF
REQUIRED).

F. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, ALL TOP, BOTTOM, AND BRACE RAILS SHALL BE 1-1/4
INCH SCHEDULE 40 PIPE.

G. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, GATE FRAMES AND BRACES SHALL BE 1-1/2 INCH
SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, FRAMES SHALL HAVE WELDED CORNERS.

H. WHERE A GATE 15 REQUIRED, SITE GATE FRAMES SHALL HAVE A FULL WIDTH
HORZONTAL BRACE, SECURED IN PLACE BY THE USE OF GATE BRACE CLAMPS.

I. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, LATCHES, STOPS AND KEEPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
FOR ALL SITE AND ROAD GATES.

J. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SINGLE WALK-THRU
GATES SHALL BE 4 FEET WIDE AND HAVE FORKED LATCHES WITH LOCK KEEPERS,

K. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, DOUBLE SITE GATES SKALL HAVE FULL HE(GHT
PLUNGER BARS WITH DOME CAPS.

L. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, ALL STOPS SHALL HAVE KEEPERS CAPABLE OF
HOLDING THE GATE LEAF IN THE OPEN POSITION.

M. STRETCHER BARS SHALL BE 3/16 INCH BY 3/4 INCH, OR HAVE EQUIVALENT
CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA. MINIMUM LENGTHS SHALL BE 2 INCHES LESS THAN THE
FABRIC HEIGHT.

N. ALL PDSTS, EXCEPT GATE POSTS, SHALL HAVE A ONE PIECE COMBINATION CAP
AND THREE WIRE BARBED WIRE SUPPORTING ARM (IF REQUIRED). GATE POSTS
SHALL HAVE A DOME CAP. THE SUPPORT ARM SHALL BE OF 14 GAUGE PRESSED
STEEL FOR LINE POSTS AND CAST STEEL WITH SET BOLTS FOR CORNER POSTS,
SUPPORT ARMS SHALL BE FITTED WITH A LOCK WIRE TO RETAIN THE BARBED WIRE
(1F REQUIRED).

©. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, DOUBLE GATES SHALL BAVE A NON-CLOGGING GATE
DETENT ADAPTABLE TO THE PLUNGER BAR USED.

P. TENSION BANDS SHALL BE 3/4 INCH WIDE AND OF 14 GAUGE PRESSED STEEL.

Q. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, BARBED WIRE GATE GUARDS SHALL BE FITTED WITH
DOME CAPS (IF REQUIRED),

R. CAST STEEL RAIL ENDS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL TOP RAILS.

ACCESSORIES

5. CAST STEEL BRACE ENDS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BRACE RAILS.
COMBINATIDN STYLE BRACE ENDS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE A TRUSS ROD ALSO
TERMINATES.

T. TOP RAIL COUPLINGS SHALL BE PRESSED STEEL AND A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 6
INCHES, SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 21-FOOT CENTERS.

U. STEEL TIES FOR ATTACHING FABRIC TO THE TOP RAIL, TO THE LINE POSTS, AND TO
THE BOTTOM RAIL SHALL BE 12 GAUGE, SPACED AT A MAXIMUM 24-INCH
CENTERS.

V. BRACE BANDS SHALL BE 3/4 INCH WIDE AND OF 12 GAUGE PRESSED STEEL.

W. WHERE GUY ANCHDR FENCING IS REQUIRED, THE HEIGHT, SIZE AND SHAPE OF
THE GLY ANCHOR FENCES SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

X. ANY WOOD MATERIAL USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF FENCING SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

Y. LIQUID GALVANIZE SHALL BE Z.R.C. COLD GALVANIZED FOR BRUSH APPLICATION,
95 PERCENT ZINC (NO SPRAY).

Z. CONCRETE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2,500 PSI.

2.02 EQUIPMENT
A. ALL FIELD CUTS SHALL BE BY BLADE; NC TORCH CUTTING SHALL BE PERMITTED.

PART 3 EXECUTION

3.01 INSPECTION

A. TO CONFIRM PROPER DEPTH AND DIAMETER OF POST HOLE EXCAVATIONS, ALL
POST HOLES SHALL BE INSPECTED 8Y THE TENANT WIRELESS REPRESENTATIVE
PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.

3.02 PREPARATION

A. LOCATE ALL KNOWN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

B. FINAL SITE GRADING SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

€. VERIFY THE SURVEYOR PLACED SITE CORNER STAKES AND ENSURE THAT THE
CORNERS ARE SQUARE, PLUS OR MINUS 1 INCH.

3.03 INSTALLATION

A. POST FOUNDATIONS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES OF CONCRETE UNOER
THE POST. THE TOP OF CONCRETE SHALL AE AT THE TOP OF THE BASE COURSE
{IMMEDIATELY UNDER THE SURFACE COURSE).

B, ALL FENCE POSTS SHALL BE VERTICALLY PLUMB, PLUS OR MINUS 1/8 INCH.

C. AT CORNER POSTS, GATE POSTS, AND SIDES OF THE GATE FRAMES, FABRIC SHALL
BE ATTACHED WITH STRETCHER BARS AND TENSION BAND CLIPS AT 15-INCH
INTERVALS,

D. AT LINE PDSTS, FABRIC SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH TIE WIRES AT 24- INCH
INTERVALS.

E. FABRIC SHALL BE ATTACHED TO BRACE RAILS AND TRUSS RODS WITH TIE CLIPS AT
24-INCH INTERVALS.

CORNER POST

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FLEXIBLE

BONDING JUMPER (TYP) “ERICO, INC."

MODEL #F12G24 WELD METAL #50
PH. 111-800-248-9383

.

USE CADWELD MOLD
VNC-2G-LH-V3C (TYP)

USE CADWELD MOLD

METAL 5115 FOR
1-1/2°-4" PIPE
TYPICAL FOR {2}

3/8“DiA
TRUSS ROD

7 GA GALY
TENSION WIRE

TYPICAL CORNER FENCE GROUNDING ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE
F. A MAXIMUM GAP OF 1 INCH SHALL BE PERMITTED BETWEEN THE CHAIN LINK
FABRIC AND THE FINAL GRADE.

G. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, GATES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT LOCKS ARE
ACCESSIBLE FROM BOTH SIDES.

H. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, GATE HINGE AND LATCH BOLTS SHALL HAVE THEIR
THREADS PEENED OR WELDED AFTER INSTALLATION TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZEO
REMOVAL.

. WHERE A GATE IS REQUIRED, ALL GATES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A WAY THAT
THEY ARE IN UNE WITH THEIR RESPECTIVE HINGE POSTS.

304 PROTECTION

A. UPON COMPLETION OF ERECTION, INSPECT FENCE MATERIAL AND PAINT FIELD
CUTS, WELDS, OR GALVANIZING BREAKS WITH ZINC BASED LIQUID GALVANIZE.

1. SURFACES TO BE RECONDITIONED SHALL BE POWER WIRE BRUSHED TO
BRIGHT METAL. PREPARATION SHALL EXTEND INTO THE UNOAMAGED
COATING.

2. APPLY PAINT IN A SINGLE APPLICATION, EMPLOYING MULTIPLE BRUSH
PASSES.

3,05 AS-BUILT DOCUMENTATION

A, RESPONSIBILITIES APPLICABLE TO THIS SPECIFICATION REGARDING ANNOTATIONS
TO THE CONTRACTOR MAINTAINED RECCRD SET DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT
NOT BE LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING AREA DF CONCERN:

1. MODIFICATIONS AFFECTING DEPICTED DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, OR
DIRECTIONS.

4.0 GROUNDING

A. ALL FENCING SHALL BE GROUNDED PER VERIZON WIRELESS STATEMENT OF WORK
SECTIONS.7.3.2.

NOTE:
"NO-OX-1D" SANCHEM INC. IS THE
APPROVED GROUNDING COMPOUND

om

BURGESS & NIPLE

Engineers 8 Archiiects M Plannors
330 RUSH ALLEY.
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS, CH 43215
£14-459-2050

PAPANLD FoR

013 SUFERIV AYE, SWIIE (G12
CLEVELAND, OH 44114
2167131366

FULLSCALE PRINT IS
ON 24" x 36" MEDIA
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DRAWINGS
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CITY OF NEWARK
N EWARK ENGINEERING & ZONING ¢/o Engineering Department

OHIO = USA

40 West Main Street | Newark, Ohio 43055 | Tel 740.670.7727 Fax 740.349.5911 wivw.newarkohio.net

Board of Zoning Appeals
Notice of Public Hearing

Dear Property Owner:
Notice is hereby given of a Public Hearing to be held on Thursday, September 28, 2023, at 5:30 pm in Council

Chambers, 40 W. Main St, Newark, OH. Public comment is solicited regarding a Zoning Appeal filed by the
following applicant:

Application Number: BZA-23-35
Applicant: Northstar Towers
Property Location: 1155 N 215 St
Owner: The Kroger Co

Reason(s) for the Appeal:

Ordinance Article/Section

08-16 50 50.4
Requirement: In the General Business District GB), transmission towers must be conditionally approved by the Board.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect a transmission tower, with an accompanying concrete pad, 7 ft. tall fence
and equipment.

Conclusion:  The proposal requires board approval.

08-16 88 88.2
Requirement: In the General Business District GB), the use of barbwire in fencing must be conditionally approved by the
Board. In the same district fences are restricted to 6 ft. in height.

Proposal: The applicant proposes to erect a 7 ft. tall fence with one foot of barbwire above.

Conclusion:  The proposal requires board approval.

This notice is being sent per Zoning Ordinance 08-33, Article 150.4.2 to owners of properties located within
200 feet of the property in question. All interested persons will be given an onnortunitv to be heard. For further
information regarding this application, please call 740-670-7727 or emai

The City of Newark Zoning Code is available on the Engineering and Zo

Accommodations for individuals with disabilities will be provided upon reasonable request.

Sincerely,

Ueorge Larter
Zoning Inspector



FIRST NAME

RICHARD A & ELECTAR

MONA JAY
MYRTLE J

TEE JAYE'S COUNTRY RESTRAUNT

BARB A-TR

RYAN LLC

CHRISTINE

WILLIAM K
HEWITT M & JENNIE L

CHARLOTTE R & DARWIN

JAMES G
THOMAS R

LAST NAME

ACD INVESTMENTS LLC

ARNETT

CHURCHILL LIVING TRUST

FINE

FRAZIER

FSI REALTY INC

HARRIS

KEINATH & HEATWOLE LTD
KROGER CO

LTC PROPERTIES INC

NEWARK AREA SOCCER ASSOCIATION INC
NEWARK PROPERTIES LTD

NLCP 1150 NORTH 21ST ST OH LLC
PEOPLES BANK

PRIMM

LONZO -TR

SHAUCK

STOUT

TERRAZA 7 LLC

THOMAS J EVANS FOUNDATION
UNDERWOOD

WIECHART ETAL

PHYSICAL ADDRESS
1069 N 21 ST

SAME

SAME

SAME

SAME

1195N21ST
SAME

1175N21ST
1155N 21 ST

1065 JOHNSON AVE
BAKER BLVD
JOHNSON AVE & N 21ST ST & SUNRISE DR
1150 N 21 ST

1180 N 21ST

SAME

SAME

SAME

SAME

1091 N 21ST
EMPIRE DR

SAME

N 21ST ST

MAILING ADDRESS
PO BOX 1474

1076 SUNRISE DR
1086 SUNRISE DR
1098 SUNRISE DR
1112 PIERSON DR
1363 PARSONS AVE
1116 SUNRISE DR
683 SWANSEA RD
1014 VINE ST

PO BOX 56607

600 BAKER BLVD
1061 N 21ST ST

27 PINE ST STE 50
138 PUTNAM ST
1110 SUNRISE DR
1092 SUNRISE DR
1104 SUNRISE DR
1080 SUNRISE DR

11995 EL CAMINO REAL

PO BOX 4217
1200 N 21 ST
4511 ELIDARD

cIty STATE ZIP CODE

PATASKALA OH 43062
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
COLUMBUS OH 43206
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
CINCINNATI OH 45202
ATLANTA GA 30343
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
NEW CANAAICT 6840
MARIETTA  OH 45750
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
NEWARK OH 43055
SAN DIEGO CA 92130
NEWARK OH 43058
NEWARK OH 43055
ELIDA OH 45807
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Zoning Fil

Board of Zoning Appeals s BZA Appli

f ; CloEn: " : Jept. Flty of Newark Date rfepcé
Rz o oo 7sons " Boaru of Zoning Appeals T
(740) 670-7727 Application Receipt #

(740)349-5911 Fax

Rev /13

Name: M Miussrece Faednprs Lelephone: 7y 920 #999

Address: | » " J/ g E-mail:. bfewis (2 Stontwor. LB

» Applicant
Name: =2, iaaf Ltwts

» ‘Telephone: 75/0 975 4252_
Address: 538 Ahorry Villbw ©h E-mail: 4/« @ StonenrksiLe. o

Addresy)f Parcel; : : Auditor’s Parcel Number:
201/ 105 Wooss Eose [awe. 054284142 - 0p. 003
On the/mNorth XSouth [East [OWest side of the street, between the following intersections:
“TURMNES™ and p&vu
Subdivision Name: Lot Number:
M[ // CRe 2 / /
Zoning Classification: Proposed Use:
If filling out electronically, click box to display dropdown . If filling out electronically, click box to display dropdown
4&9[ pe M t:d(——‘ (Specify Use): C’MDD

This Application is a request to permit the following:
Erection [ Alteration [J Maintenance [ Conversion O . Conditional Use [J
In accordance with the plans filed herewith, describe the building or use:

T (el ‘#/‘4’\6

This project is not permitted by the Zoning Code for the following reason(s): L e c_‘D

Please outline the circumstances, which you feel would warrant a variance to the requirements of the

Zoning Code: 7 he g,,,w,::j Sz ts 4.9' Lontger HAn the Arca petforeent

- -

A

<
ARG LAAVWE W RFRIWAL (,ﬁ_" -

Y S S v Y

This application is a request for modification of the requirements of the following Article(s)/Section(s) of
the Zoning Code: (List)

Board of Zoning Appeals Application
Page 1 of 2
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Building Number 8cse Flood Elev. Finish Floor Lowest Adj. Grade
1 866.5 888.5 888.0
2 866.5 889.5 888.0
3 886.5 8390.0 889.0
4 886.5 890.0 889,0
5 886.5 890.0 889.0
& 886.5 891.0 890.0
7 886.5 891.0 880.0
8 886.5 Bg2.5 892.0
9 886.5 896.5 BS6.0
1 886.5 904.5 834.0
N BB6.5 907.5 897.0
12 886.5 910.5 900.0
13 BB6.5 910.5 $00.0
9 886.5 918.0 918.0
5 886.5 921.5 921.0
16 886.5 927.0 926.0
7 8B6.5 919.0 918.0
18 B86.5 901.5 807.0
18 886.5 890.0 889.0
20 886.5 890.0 889.0
21 B86.5 890.0 889.0
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FOR: EM Millcreek Partners
COMMUNITY /BLDG: Millcreek Condo FEMA 11/ COUNTY 8
ADDRESS: 701 & 705 WOODS EDGE LN

BLDG STYLE:
CITY OF:
DRN: TDW

Newark

CK: DMW CO. OF: Licking

SCALE 1"= 60’
/ I MILLUREER A1 "ULUE N KON
7 f | 1= ORCHARD FARMS 6?»
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’ r-! IN: 201003220005314
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! TOW T
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- "PLOT PLAN
b the f !
BAR SCALE LLSTPBL T s 2
0O 30 80 120NOTE: BUILDER TO o datt sthamed from Enginearsd
PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN fubéilvlslond l;lanihTtha”Plr{tfPlc{\h [
u n armit. 6 use o e
( IN FEET ) PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION Plot Plan for ony other purpose s
. FIELD MODIFICATION TO THE strictly prohibited.
1 inch =60 ft. EROSION AND SEDIMENT

CONTROL MAY BE
NECESSARY

Willis Fngineering &
Surveying

Date_11—08-2023

Todd D. Willis, PS
Reg. No. S—7996
740-739-4030













One Of A Kind Custom Coatings LILC
Bringing Your Ideas To Life.

OAK CC

WHO WE ARE:

One of a Kind Custom Coatings is a father and son, veteran owned business specializing in
applying ceramic coatings, powder coating and painting of small metal, plastic, and wooden
parts. The operation is in its infancy, as we will just be establishing ourselves.

OUR MISSION:

We live in a time where everyone wants to have something unique that fits their

personality. This inspired us to enter the industry of custom coatings. We are passionate about
creating projects that are unique and last a lifetime for our customers.

OUR PROCESS:

Our process would be to advertise through social media, a webpage, Craigslist, and Etsy to draw
in customers. They can contact us via email, phone or form submission on our webpage. After
initial contact, a design session will begin via email or phone, at which time they will lay out
their ideas. We will respond to them with a project plan and bid. Some examples that we
would expect to work on would be stainless drinking cups, sunglasses, flasks, knives and/or any
other small metal, plastic, or wooden item.

After we reach an agreement, the customer will ship their item to us using USPS, UPS, FedEx
etc. This ensures we will not have foot traffic or signage on the property.

Upon receipt of the item our process then begins. Our first step is to media blast the item,
removing any old paint, rust, or other surface contaminants, which will provide a clean surface
upon which we will apply.our coating(s). The media blaster is powered by a homeowner grade
air compressor that is quiet and will not bother anyone in the area.

The coating will be vépréVé'd on and can sit to cure or in some cases will be baked in an oven
designed for baking parts. This oven can be a regular kitchen oven, or toaster oven, however, it
cannot be used for food prep. Using a separate oven will ensure we will not contaminate our
food prep process. Once the customer’s product is cured, we will examine it to ensure that it
meets our quality standards and meets the design specification agreed upon with the customer.

The next phase is customer approval and billing. Using any of the available face to face VOIP" .
services, such as Zoom, or WebEx, we will be able to show the customer their completed
project, which will trigger our invoice process to the customer. The customer will be able to
pay using various payment options such as PayPal, Venmo, or Beacon.

One payment has been confirmed, we will package their item, ship it back to the customer.

The hours which we intend to run our business would be Monday through Thursday 9am to
3pm.



One Of A Kind Custom Coatings LLC
Bringing Your Ideas To Life.

OAK CC

FINANCIALS:

Our startup costs will be approximately $5000.00 and supplied by us, the owners. Our current
projection for the first year of business is to cover all startup costs and make an additional
$5000.00 in profit. We intend to reinvest to further grow the business, possibly moving into
the hydro-dipping industry in the future. While we understand that there are other companies
doing similar things, we believe that there is a broad appeal, and a large customer base
available. Our team has the experience of an award-winning custom motorcycle painter that
can ensure we are competitive with anyone out there.

INTERACTION WITH OUR NEIGHBORS:

We have spoken to the adjoining neighbors describing our intent and our process, to prevent
any possible future problems or sudden surprises. We have no intention of changing the
outside appearance of our home. We intend to run the business with zero impact on our
neighbors, or the neighborhood in which we live.






